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June 10, 20211st Editorial Decision

June 10, 2021 

Re: Life Science Alliance manuscript  #LSA-2021-01091 

Prof. Yinghe Xu 
Taizhou Central Hospital (Taizhou University Hospital) 
999 Donghai Avenue 
Taizhou 318000 

Dear Dr. Xu, 

Thank you for submit t ing your manuscript  ent it led "Serum proteomics reveals disorder of lipoprotein
metabolism in sepsis" to Life Science Alliance. The manuscript  was assessed by expert  reviewers,
whose comments are appended to this let ter. We invite you to submit  a revised manuscript
addressing the Reviewer comments. 

To upload the revised version of your manuscript , please log in to your account:
ht tps://lsa.msubmit .net/cgi-bin/main.plex 

You will be guided to complete the submission of your revised manuscript  and to fill in all necessary
informat ion. Please get in touch in case you do not know or remember your login name. 

We would be happy to discuss the individual revision points further with you should this be helpful. 

While you are revising your manuscript , please also at tend to the below editorial points to help
expedite the publicat ion of your manuscript . Please direct  any editorial quest ions to the journal
office. 

The typical t imeframe for revisions is three months. Please note that papers are generally
considered through only one revision cycle, so strong support  from the referees on the revised
version is needed for acceptance. 

When submit t ing the revision, please include a let ter addressing the reviewers' comments point  by
point . 

We hope that the comments below will prove construct ive as your work progresses. 

Thank you for this interest ing contribut ion to Life Science Alliance. We are looking forward to
receiving your revised manuscript . 

Sincerely, 

Eric Sawey, PhD 
Execut ive Editor 
Life Science Alliance 
ht tp://www.lsajournal.org 



--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

A. THESE ITEMS ARE REQUIRED FOR REVISIONS

-- A let ter addressing the reviewers' comments point  by point . 

-- An editable version of the final text  (.DOC or .DOCX) is needed for copyedit ing (no PDFs). 

-- High-resolut ion figure, supplementary figure and video files uploaded as individual files: See our
detailed guidelines for preparing your product ion-ready images, ht tps://www.life-science-
alliance.org/authors 

-- Summary blurb (enter in submission system): A short  text  summarizing in a single sentence the
study (max. 200 characters including spaces). This text  is used in conjunct ion with the t it les of
papers, hence should be informat ive and complementary to the t it le and running t it le. It  should
describe the context  and significance of the findings for a general readership; it  should be writ ten in
the present tense and refer to the work in the third person. Author names should not be ment ioned.

B. MANUSCRIPT ORGANIZATION AND FORMATTING:

Full guidelines are available on our Instruct ions for Authors page, ht tps://www.life-science-
alliance.org/authors 

We encourage our authors to provide original source data, part icularly uncropped/-processed
electrophoret ic blots and spreadsheets for the main figures of the manuscript . If you would like to
add source data, we would welcome one PDF/Excel-file per figure for this informat ion. These files
will be linked online as supplementary "Source Data" files. 

***IMPORTANT: It  is Life Science Alliance policy that if requested, original data images must be
made available. Failure to provide original images upon request will result  in unavoidable delays in
publicat ion. Please ensure that you have access to all original microscopy and blot  data images
before submit t ing your revision.*** 

--------------------------------------------------------------------------- 

Reviewer #1 (Comments to the Authors (Required)): 

The authors performed the weighted gene co-expression network analysis to construct  a co-
expression network for sept ic pat ients. They found that the plasma lipoprotein processes played a
crucial role in sepsis pat ients, the complement act ivat ion contributed to sepsis-associated
encephalopathy and the metal ion response was associated with sepsis-associated acute kidney
injury. Using the comprehensive analyses, the results look solid. In addit ion, the study is novelty with
some clinical significance in sepsis diagnosis. 
Comments: 
1. How was the sample size determined? Please add stat ist ical analyses details of how the sample
size was determined.
2. The manuscript  should report  the sampling t ime (e.g. at  ICU admission, the t ime when the sepsis
was diagnosed, or some other t ime points else).
3. In the Table 1, we think it  would be better to use "yes" or "no" rather than "1" or "0" for the use of
vasopressors and mechanical vent ilat ion.



Reviewer #2 (Comments to the Authors (Required)): 

In this manuscript , the authors describe the proteome of serum from 59 pat ients with sepsis and 31
healthy controls. Bioinformat ics analysis finds lipoprotein and lipid metabolism might play a
significant role in pat ients with sepsis. The authors also find some signal pathways associated with
SAE and AKI. Based on the bioinformat ic analysis, four sepsis-associated proteins which may act  as
biomarkers of pat ients with sepsis are validated in another 55 pat ients with sepsis and 31 healthy
controls. The conclusions are most ly supported by the data, a few need to be more discussed. The
authors could either add experimental data or carefully re-phrase the respect ive conclusions. 

1. In figure 6B-E, "LRG1", "SAA1" and "SAA2" are analyzed. But in figure 6F, the authors validate
"LRG" and "SAA" proteins in serum. "LRG" and "LRG1" are gene names of A2GL protein. The
authors did proteomics analysis. Therefore they should ensure that no gene names were included.

2. There are three SAA proteins found in humans: SAA1, SAA2, and SAA4. SAA4 hasn't  been
ident ified as a sepsis-associated protein in earlier bioinformat ics analysis. The authors should clarify
why they test  SAA rather than SAA1 or SAA2 although SAA2 seems to be a better biomarker
candidate.

3. In figure 5B, "GO: 0006334~nucleosome assembly" is enriched in the top with 14 counts, which is
more than the 9 counts of all associated "metal ion response", yet  it  is not discussed in the
manuscript .

4. Please provide the ELISA kit  informat ion and sample preparat ion in the Materials and Methods
sect ion.

5. Please supply the explanat ion of "NC".

6. In Figure 2C, it  is suggested that the protein number and meaning of the grey are added as the
red and the blue.

7. Please check the typos and grammar mistakes such as: "remodelling", "signalling" etc.

Reviewer #3 (Comments to the Authors (Required)): 

The authors describe a serum proteomics proteomics analysis of sepsis pat ients compared to
controls. This could be an interest ing study but the current version of the manuscript  has serious
flaws in present ing the proteomics data, and it  is not possible to evaluate the quality of the data. 

In Results, the proteomics-sect ions starts from PCA-plot  of the results, and the LC-MS/MS results
are not ment ioned/shown. This is a major problem for the manuscript . These results should be
presented as tables/supplementary tables and the results opened up. Further, the raw data should
be deposited into a publicly available proteomics repository like PRIDE (ProteomeXchange). 

Fig 2B is not very informat ive in its current form, and Fig 2C is not needed, it  just  shows the number



of DEPs already ment ioned in the results. It  would be much more informat ive to provide details on
the DEPs as a table. Fig 3-6 are somewhat difficult  to follow and the text  in Results related to these
is part ly repet it ive and could be significant ly shortened. 

Re protein ident ificat ion and quant ificat ion results: how many proteins were ident ified from serum
samples? How reproducible was the deplet ion method used? In Mat+Met why was precursor mass
tolerance 20 ppm, was the MS not properly calibrated? How was the data processed after
MaxQuant search? Something is ment ioned in 'Stat ist ical analysis' but  many details are missing.
How e.g were missing values taken into account in the analysis? It  is writ ten that if protein was
quant ified in two samples it  was taken into stat ist ical analysis. Thinking on the number of samples
in proteomics analysis (90 in total) having a valid value in 2/90 samples is really low posing quest ions
on the quality of the results. 

Why did the authors choose proteins for ELISA validat ion 'randomly'? Is CRP really a random choice
and a new finding related to sepsis? How many of the proteins found to be DEPs in this study have
previously been linked to sepsis? What is the main novelty of the current study? 



1st Authors' Response to Reviewers                                                                          July 27, 2021

Dear Reviewers, 

Thank you very much for spending your valuable time reviewing our manuscript. We 

have tried our best to address the issues raised by each of you and hope that we have 

addressed all your concerns regarding this work.  

Sincerely, 

Dr. Yinghe Xu 

_____________________________________________________________________ 

Response to the comments raised by Reviewer #1 

Reviewer #1 

Comments 

Q1: How was the sample size determined? Please add statistical analyses details of 

how the sample size was determined. 

Response: This study aims to profile the pathological mechanism and pathways 

involved in sepsis based on serum proteomic in a prospective cohort. No specific 

indicators or interventions were used to predetermine the sample size. This 

information has been described in the Method section (Page 20, lines 20-21). 

Q2: The manuscript should report the sampling time (e.g. at ICU admission, the time 

when the sepsis was diagnosed, or some other time points else). 



Response: The blood samples from patients who diagnosed as sepsis were collected at 

admission of ICU. As suggested, the information has been added in the revised 

manuscript (Page 16, lines 7-8). 

Q3: In the Table 1, we think it would be better to use "yes" or "no" rather than "1" or 

"0" for the use of vasopressors and mechanical ventilation. 

Response: As suggested, we have used “yes” or “no” for the use of vasopressors and 

mechanical ventilation in the revised Table 1 and Supplementary Table 1. 

Response to the comments raised by Reviewer #2 

Reviewer #2 

Comments 

Q1: In figure 6B-E, "LRG1", "SAA1" and "SAA2" are analyzed. But in figure 6F, the 

authors validate "LRG" and "SAA" proteins in serum. "LRG" and "LRG1" are gene 

names of A2GL protein. The authors did proteomics analysis. Therefore they should 

ensure that no gene names were included. 

Response: Thank you very much for your suggestion. The protein names have been 

unified, and no gene names were included in the revised manuscript (Page 10, lines 

7-8) and Figure 6.



Q2: There are three SAA proteins found in humans: SAA1, SAA2, and SAA4. SAA4 

hasn't been identified as a sepsis-associated protein in earlier bioinformatics analysis. 

The authors should clarify why they test SAA rather than SAA1 or SAA2 although 

SAA2 seems to be a better biomarker candidate. 

Response: Thank you very much for your suggestion. The SAA in the ELISA 

validation is SAA1 protein, which has been corrected in the revised manuscript (Page 

10, line 8) and Figure 6. 

The 12 proteins identified in Figure 6B-D were all biomarker candidates. The aim of 

the validation with ELISA was to confirm the expression value of proteomic analysis. 

In consideration of the availability of samples and ELISA kits, we randomly selected 

4 proteins to validate the reliability of proteomic analysis. This information has been 

added in the revised manuscript (Page 15, lines 3-4). 

Q3: In figure 5B, "GO: 0006334~nucleosome assembly" is enriched in the top with 

14 counts, which is more than the 9 counts of all associated "metal ion response", yet 

it is not discussed in the manuscript. 

Response: As another reviewer suggested, we have reanalyzed the proteomic data. 

The Gene Ontology terms significantly enriched in the sepsis-associated acute kidney 

injury have been updated in the Figure 5B. And all significantly enriched terms have 

been discussed in the revised manuscript (Page 13, lines 14-17). 



Q4: Please provide the ELISA kit information and sample preparation in the Materials 

and Methods section. 

Response: As you suggested, the information of ELISA kit and sample preparation 

has been added in the revised Materials and Methods section (Pages 16, line 23; Page 

17, lines 3-4; Page 20 lines 15-16). 

Q5: Please supply the explanation of "NC". 

Response: Thank you for you suggestion. NC is the abbreviation of the healthy 

normal control group. This information has been added in the revised manuscript 

(Page 6, line 4). 

Q6: In Figure 2C, it is suggested that the protein number and meaning of the grey are 

added as the red and the blue. 

Response: As another reviewer suggested, Figure 2C has been placed in the 

Supplementary Material as Figure S1 in the revised manuscript and the protein 

number and meaning of the grey has been added. 



Q7: Please check the typos and grammar mistakes such as: "remodelling", 

"signalling" etc. 

Response: Thank you for pointing out our typo, we have corrected these mistakes in 

the revised manuscript (Page 3, line 10; Page 8, line 13 and 15; Page 13, line 4). 

Response to the comments raised by Reviewer #3 

Reviewer #3 

Comments 

Q1: In Results, the proteomics-sections starts from PCA-plot of the results, and the 

LC-MS/MS results are not mentioned/shown. This is a major problem for the 

manuscript. These results should be presented as tables/supplementary tables and the 

results opened up.  

Response: Thank you for your suggestions. The LC-MS/MS results of proteins 

identified have been added to Supplementary Material Table S2 in the revised 

manuscript. 

Q2: Further, the raw data should be deposited into a publicly available proteomics 

repository like PRIDE (ProteomeXchange). 

Response: The mass spectrometry proteomics data have been deposited to the 

ProteomeXchange Consortium (http://proteomecentral.proteomexchange.org) via the 



iProX partner repository with the dataset identifier PXD027485. The link for reviewer 

is https://www.iprox.cn/page/PSV023.html;?url=1627006536055LeZN, and Password 

is SgYy. 

Q3: Fig 2B is not very informative in its current form, and Fig 2C is not needed, it just 

shows the number of DEPs already mentioned in the results. It would be much more 

informative to provide details on the DEPs as a table.  

Response: Thanks for your comments. We have re-organized the Figure 2 (Page 33, 

lines 10-11). And the detail information of DEPs has been presented in 

Supplementary Material Table 3 in the revised manuscript. 

Q4: Fig 3-6 are somewhat difficult to follow and the text in Results related to these is 

partly repetitive and could be significantly shortened. 

Response: We have re-organized Fig 3-6 based on the re-analysis results according to 

your suggestions (Q9). Some repetitive sentences have been deleted in the revised 

manuscript (Page 9-10). 

Q5: Re protein identification and quantification results: how many proteins were 

identified from serum samples?  



Response: A total of 879 proteins were identified from serum samples. This 

information has been added to the revised manuscript (Page 6, line 19-20). 

Q6: How reproducible was the depletion method used? 

Response: ProteoPrep® Blue Albumin & IgG Depletion Kit was used in this study to 

deplete albumin and IgG, which is commonly used commercial kits in many studies. 

(J Clin Invest. 2020. 2069.) 

Q7: In Mat+Met why was precursor mass tolerance 20 ppm, was the MS not properly 

calibrated?  

Response: Peptide identification increased and FDR remained low in a large precursor 

tolerance search. And peptide identification in small precursor tolerance searches is 

highly conserved in larger search windows. (Nature Medicine. 2020. 769; Journal of 

Proteomics. 2013. 375.). MaxQuant performed a second accurate search based on the 

data quality. 

Q8: How was the data processed after MaxQuant search? Something is mentioned in 

'Statistical analysis' but many details are missing. 



Response: The protein expression matrix quantized by MaxQuant was subjected to 

normalize by normalizeBetweenArrays function of the R package limma, which is an 

optimal normalization method commonly used in proteomics data analysis. (Nature. 

2014. 513) Normalized protein abundance was log2-transformed and used in all 

quantitative analysis. As your suggestion, this information has been added in the 

revised manuscript (Page 18, lines 13-16). 

Q9: How e.g were missing values taken into account in the analysis? It is written that 

if protein was quantified in two samples it was taken into statistical analysis. Thinking 

on the number of samples in proteomics analysis (90 in total) having a valid value in 

2/90 samples is really low posing questions on the quality of the results. 

Response: We thank the reviewer for raising this important issue. We reanalyzed the 

data with a total of 396 proteins, which were identified with fewer than 40% missing 

values from serum samples. The Result section has also been updated (Figures 2-6; 

Page 21, line 5-6). 

Q10: Why did the authors choose proteins for ELISA validation 'randomly'? 

Response: The aim of the ELISA validation confirms the expression value of 

proteomic analysis. In consideration of the availability of samples and ELISA kits, we 



randomly selected 4 proteins from 12 biomarker candidates to validate the reliability 

of proteomic analysis.  

Q11: Is CRP really a random choice and a new finding related to sepsis? 

Response: CRP is traditional biomarkers for sepsis, which has been widely used in 

clinical practice. The identification of CRP in the study was further confirmed the 

results of our proteomic analysis, validating the specificity and research value of other 

identified biomarker candidates for sepsis. 

Q12: How many of the proteins found to be DEPs in this study have previously been 

linked to sepsis?  

Response: The 12 proteins (TKT, SEPP1, FIBA, FIBB, NUCB1, S10A9, CRP, 

AACT, A2GL, SAA2, SAA1, LBP) identified in this study (Figure 6B-D) were all 

biomarker candidates for sepsis. The information about these biomarker candidates 

linked to sepsis has been discussed in Discussion Section of the revised manuscript 

(Page 14, lines 1-3, lines 11-14 and 17-22). 

Q13: What is the main novelty of the current study? 



Response: In this study, we use both proteome-wide differential analysis and protein 

co-expression network to gain insights into changes in individual proteins as well as 

networks of proteins in sepsis. Our results showed the major characteristics of sepsis, 

such as the inflammatory response and wound healing. The importance of plasma 

lipoprotein-related processes and lipid metabolism in sepsis was revealed in this 

study. 



August 3, 20211st Revision - Editorial Decision

August 3, 2021 

RE: Life Science Alliance Manuscript  #LSA-2021-01091R 

Prof. Yinghe Xu 
Taizhou Central Hospital (Taizhou University Hospital) 
999 Donghai Avenue 
Taizhou 318000 

Dear Dr. Xu, 

Thank you for submit t ing your revised manuscript  ent it led "Serum proteomics reveals disorder of
lipoprotein metabolism in sepsis". We would be happy to publish your paper in Life Science Alliance
pending final revisions necessary to meet our formatt ing guidelines. Please also incorporate the
remaining requests made by Reviewer 3. 

Along with points ment ioned below, please tend to the following: 
-please add ORCID ID for secondary corresponding author-they should have received instruct ions
on how to do so
-please add the Twit ter handle of your host inst itute/organizat ion as well as your own or one of the
first  author in our system
-please upload your supplementary figure as a single file as well
-There is a callout  for Figure 6F in the manuscript  text , although the actual Figure does not have
this panel, please revise
-please add a callout  for Figure 6D to your main manuscript  text

If you are planning a press release on your work, please inform us immediately to allow informing our
product ion team and scheduling a release date. 

LSA now encourages authors to provide a 30-60 second video where the study is briefly explained.
We will use these videos on social media to promote the published paper and the present ing
author. Corresponding or first-authors are welcome to submit  the video. Please submit  only one
video per manuscript . The video can be emailed to contact@life-science-alliance.org 

To upload the final version of your manuscript , please log in to your account:
ht tps://lsa.msubmit .net/cgi-bin/main.plex 
You will be guided to complete the submission of your revised manuscript  and to fill in all necessary
informat ion. Please get in touch in case you do not know or remember your login name. 

To avoid unnecessary delays in the acceptance and publicat ion of your paper, please read the
following informat ion carefully. 

A. FINAL FILES:

These items are required for acceptance. 

-- An editable version of the final text  (.DOC or .DOCX) is needed for copyedit ing (no PDFs). 



-- High-resolut ion figure, supplementary figure and video files uploaded as individual files: See our
detailed guidelines for preparing your product ion-ready images, ht tps://www.life-science-
alliance.org/authors 

-- Summary blurb (enter in submission system): A short  text  summarizing in a single sentence the
study (max. 200 characters including spaces). This text  is used in conjunct ion with the t it les of
papers, hence should be informat ive and complementary to the t it le. It  should describe the context
and significance of the findings for a general readership; it  should be writ ten in the present tense
and refer to the work in the third person. Author names should not be ment ioned. 

B. MANUSCRIPT ORGANIZATION AND FORMATTING:

Full guidelines are available on our Instruct ions for Authors page, ht tps://www.life-science-
alliance.org/authors 

We encourage our authors to provide original source data, part icularly uncropped/-processed
electrophoret ic blots and spreadsheets for the main figures of the manuscript . If you would like to
add source data, we would welcome one PDF/Excel-file per figure for this informat ion. These files
will be linked online as supplementary "Source Data" files. 

**Submission of a paper that does not conform to Life Science Alliance guidelines will delay the
acceptance of your manuscript .** 

**It  is Life Science Alliance policy that if requested, original data images must be made available to
the editors. Failure to provide original images upon request will result  in unavoidable delays in
publicat ion. Please ensure that you have access to all original data images prior to final
submission.** 

**The license to publish form must be signed before your manuscript  can be sent to product ion. A
link to the electronic license to publish form will be sent to the corresponding author only. Please
take a moment to check your funder requirements.** 

**Reviews, decision let ters, and point-by-point  responses associated with peer-review at  Life
Science Alliance will be published online, alongside the manuscript . If you do want to opt out of
having the reviewer reports and your point-by-point  responses displayed, please let  us know
immediately.** 

Thank you for your at tent ion to these final processing requirements. Please revise and format the
manuscript  and upload materials within 7 days. 

Thank you for this interest ing contribut ion, we look forward to publishing your paper in Life Science
Alliance. 

Sincerely, 

Eric Sawey, PhD 
Execut ive Editor 
Life Science Alliance 
ht tp://www.lsajournal.org 



------------------------------------------------------------------------------ 
Reviewer #1 (Comments to the Authors (Required)): 

The authors have answered all of my comments. 

Reviewer #3 (Comments to the Authors (Required)): 

The authors have addressed most of my previous comments/concerns, but I st ill miss details in
proteomics data analysis. Now they ment ion which software they used for data analysis after
MaxQuant, but how e.g missing value imputat ion was done is not described. Further, is the number
of ident ified proteins (879) based on LFQ values? LFQs are normalized intensit ies and they do not
tell exact ly the number of ident ificat ions, that  is a different column in MaxQuant results; many t imes
low abundant raw intensit ies turn into zero during normalizat ion. Was there any cut off how many
unique pept ides/protein was required for reliable ident ificat ion or was default  set t ing used? I think it
would be important to add this type of details to mat+met. 

To check the quality of the data I uploaded MaxQuant data into Perseus and did analysis there, I
got  slight ly different number of DEPs but that  is probably due to different filtering sett ings used, but
overall the data quality looked fine and the PCA showed clear group separat ion. 



2nd Authors' Response to Reviewers                                                                       August 9, 2021

Dear Reviewers, 

Thank you very much for spending your valuable time reviewing our manuscript. We 

have tried our best to address the issues raised by each of you and hope that we have 

addressed all your concerns regarding this work.  

Sincerely, 

Dr. Yinghe Xu 

_____________________________________________________________________ 

Response to the comments raised by Reviewer #3 

Reviewer #3 

Comments 

Q1: The authors have addressed most of my previous comments/concerns, but I still 

miss details in proteomics data analysis. Now they mention which software they used 

for data analysis after MaxQuant, but how e.g missing value imputation was done is 

not described. 

Response: As you suggested, the information of missing value imputation has been 

added in the revised Materials and Methods section (Pages 18, lines 18-19). 

Q2: Further, is the number of identified proteins (879) based on LFQ values? LFQs 

are normalized intensities and they do not tell exactly the number of identifications, 

that is a different column in MaxQuant results; many times low abundant raw 

intensities turn into zero during normalization. 



Response: Sorry for the confused expression. A total of 879 proteins were identified 

from serum samples. We have corrected it in revised manuscript (Pages 6, line 19). 

Q3: Was there any cut off how many unique peptides/protein was required for reliable 

identification or was default setting used? I think it would be important to add this 

type of details to mat+met. 

Response: Thank you for your comments. A minimum peptide ratio count of two were 

required, and only unmodified peptides were used for relative quantification. This 

information has been added to the revised manuscript (Page 18, lines 12-13). 

To check the quality of the data I uploaded MaxQuant data into Perseus and did 

analysis there, I got slightly different number of DEPs but that is probably due to 

different filtering settings used, but overall the data quality looked fine and the PCA 

showed clear group separation. 



August 10, 20212nd Revision - Editorial Decision

August 10, 2021 

RE: Life Science Alliance Manuscript  #LSA-2021-01091RR 

Prof. Yinghe Xu 
Taizhou Central Hospital (Taizhou University Hospital) 
999 Donghai Avenue 
Taizhou 318000 
China 

Dear Dr. Xu, 

Thank you for submit t ing your Research Art icle ent it led "Serum proteomics reveals disorder of
lipoprotein metabolism in sepsis". It  is a pleasure to let  you know that your manuscript  is now
accepted for publicat ion in Life Science Alliance. Congratulat ions on this interest ing work. 

The final published version of your manuscript  will be deposited by us to PubMed Central upon
online publicat ion. 

Your manuscript  will now progress through copyedit ing and proofing. It  is journal policy that authors
provide original data upon request. 

Reviews, decision let ters, and point-by-point  responses associated with peer-review at  Life Science
Alliance will be published online, alongside the manuscript . If you do want to opt out of having the
reviewer reports and your point-by-point  responses displayed, please let  us know immediately. 

***IMPORTANT: If you will be unreachable at  any t ime, please provide us with the email address of
an alternate author. Failure to respond to rout ine queries may lead to unavoidable delays in
publicat ion.*** 

Scheduling details will be available from our product ion department. You will receive proofs short ly
before the publicat ion date. Only essent ial correct ions can be made at  the proof stage so if there
are any minor final changes you wish to make to the manuscript , please let  the journal office know
now. 

DISTRIBUTION OF MATERIALS: 
Authors are required to distribute freely any materials used in experiments published in Life Science
Alliance. Authors are encouraged to deposit  materials used in their studies to the appropriate
repositories for distribut ion to researchers. 

You can contact  the journal office with any quest ions, contact@life-science-alliance.org 

Again, congratulat ions on a very nice paper. I hope you found the review process to be construct ive
and are pleased with how the manuscript  was handled editorially. We look forward to future excit ing
submissions from your lab. 

Sincerely, 



Eric Sawey, PhD 
Execut ive Editor 
Life Science Alliance 
ht tp://www.lsajournal.org 


	Serum proteomics reveals disorder of lipoprotein metabolism in sepsis
	Review Timeline:
	Transaction Report:

	Merged Decision Summary PDF Section 1
	Merged Decision Summary PDF Section 2
	Merged Decision Summary PDF Section 3
	Merged Decision Summary PDF Section 4
	Merged Decision Summary PDF Section 5
	Merged Decision Summary PDF Section 6

